U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 RDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. B. 04-27-1999 PATENTS ONLY OMB N Tab and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy then 101020908 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name or conveying party(ies): Seppi M. S.r.1. Luciano Seppi Internal Address:__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Zona Artigianale 1 Assignment □ Merger 1-39052 Caldaro (BZ), Italy ☐ Change of Name* ☐ Security Agreement ___ State: ____ ZIP:___ Other ____ Execution Date: ____March 24, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes No PEC/1999 PALLEN 00000000 09292048 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons & Shlesinger 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Internal Address:___ XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.... Street Address: 183 E. Main Street 8. Deposit account number: Suite 1323 19-2100 City: Rochester State: N.Y. ZIP:14604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Philip K. Fitzsimmons
Name of Person Signing

Signature

4-12-99

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

-	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S.	PATENT APPLICATION
WHEREAS,	Luciano Seppi	
residing respe	ctively at: Via Mol	ini 3, 1-39052 Caldaro (BZ), Italy
have invented entitled:	certain new and useful Cutter Tool For Soil	improvements in an invention And/Or Refuse Treatment
AND WHEREAS,	Seppi M. S.r.l.	
with a principa	al place of business a	t: Zona Artigianale 1, 1-39052 Caldaro(B2 Italy
(hereinafter reinterest therest from the United	in and in the Letters :) is desirous of acquiring an Patent to be obtained therefor
consideration of in foreign currently the received and set of the said Assignant elsewhere,	rency) and other valuality of which is hereby ver and by these presence for the territory of the full and exclusive vention, as fully set	om it may concern, that for and in ar (\$1.00)(or the equivalent thereof ole consideration to us in hand acknowledge, we have assigned, at assign, sell and set over unto of the United States of America and e right, title and interest in and forth and described in the specifich, 1999, filed
Letters Patent own use and beh assigns to the is granted, as	to be held and enjoyed noof and for the use an full end of the term :	aid invention, application and described by the said Assignee for its and behoof of its successors and for which said Letters Patent the same would have been held by
day of MARCH In the presence Witness:	الا , 19 <u>(د</u> .	eunto set our hand this LACCRN SRL GmbH
		1 30062 Kalturn, Handwerkerzone 1

RECORDED: 04/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 9903 FRAME: 0167